
Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2022

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2021 2022

01. Metlife México 24,057,802 11.96 12.55 14.61

02. G.N.P. 21,970,506 11.48 11.46 9.06

03. BBVA Bancomer 14,691,628 7.81 7.67 7.19

04. AXA Seguros 13,965,514 7.06 7.29 12.74

05. Banorte 13,532,474 7.75 7.06 -0.48

06. Monterrey New York Life 9,516,076 4.96 4.97 9.41

07. Quálitas 8,869,183 5.11 4.63 -1.08
08. Mapfre México 7,309,671 3.52 3.81 18.27

09. Chubb Seguros México 6,329,297 3.35 3.30 7.58

10. Inbursa 5,739,038 3.07 2.99 6.64

11. GMX Seguros 5,404,783 1.96 2.82 56.96

12. Citibanamex Seguros 5,326,674 3.50 2.78 -13.34

13. Pensiones Banorte 4,945,870 2.49 2.58 13.25

14. Atlas 4,932,623 2.49 2.57 12.89

15. Allianz México 4,453,755 2.34 2.32 8.46

16. Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 3,936,798 1.85 2.05 21.06

17. Zurich Santander 3,159,180 1.63 1.65 10.65

18. HDI Seguros 2,289,871 1.15 1.19 13.09

19. ProFuturo G.N.P. 2,246,257 1.55 1.17 -17.42

20. Zurich Daños 2,212,646 0.91 1.15 38.37

21. Afirme 1,889,300 1.96 0.99 -45.01

22. AIG Seguros 1,805,144 0.61 0.94 67.61

23. Seguros SURA 1,761,775 0.71 0.92 41.44

24. Seguros Azteca Daños 1,718,523 0.44 0.90 122.71

25. Seguros Azteca 1,626,725 1.62 0.85 -42.85

26. HSBC Seguros 1,476,976 0.72 0.77 16.71

27. Hir Seguros 1,430,545 0.70 0.75 16.18

28. Patrimonial Vida 1,407,006 0.36 0.73 124.43

29. Seguros Argos 1,176,943 0.46 0.61 45.13

30. Plan Seguro 842,006 0.38 0.44 25.16

31. Cardif Vida 837,223 0.54 0.44 -10.88

32. BUPA México 826,190 0.37 0.43 26.65

33. ANA 723,121 0.40 0.38 3.24

34. Ve Por Más 678,146 0.53 0.35 -26.55

35. Tokio Marine 675,588 0.16 0.35 143.85

36. General de Seguros 638,552 0.28 0.33 28.61

37. FM Global 573,006 0.27 0.30 22.51

38. El Potosí 548,571 0.33 0.29 -4.87

39. AXA Salud 488,408 0.07 0.25 298.30

40. HDI Global Seguros 469,927 0.18 0.25 45.02

41. Zurich Vida 451,905 0.26 0.24 0.11

42. Insignia Life 404,700 0.19 0.21 21.19

43. Patrimonial Inbursa 399,496 0.26 0.21 -13.92

44. La Latinoamericana 386,902 0.25 0.20 -11.05

45. Prudential 347,533 0.14 0.18 38.47

46. El Águila 326,813 0.17 0.17 9.21

47. Cardif Seguros Generales 287,944 0.14 0.15 17.47

48. Primero Seguros 283,510 0.12 0.15 29.29

49. Atradius 188,281 0.09 0.10 22.99
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2022

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2021 2022

Companies
Premium 

written 2022

% Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

50. Sompo Japan 186,805 0.10 0.10 8.14

51. Skandia Life 153,167 0.06 0.08 36.91

52. Pan-American México 143,965 0.06 0.08 38.18

53. Berkley Seguros 138,917 0.06 0.07 43.61

54. Solunion Crédito 138,126 0.09 0.07 -12.74

55. General de Salud 128,787 0.06 0.07 31.49

56. PREVEM Seguros 126,840 0.08 0.07 -5.89

57. BBVA Bancomer Salud 122,393 0.20 0.06 -65.56

58. Dentegra 115,299 0.06 0.06 5.23

59. Coface 113,604 0.06 0.06 8.17

60. SHF Cred Vivienda 98,683 0.06 0.05 -10.28

61. Swiss Re Corporate Solutions 88,119 0.03 0.05 53.34

62. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 78,672 0.07 0.04 -34.85

63. Assurant Vida 72,452 0.03 0.04 44.53

64. Assurant Daños 62,049 0.02 0.03 57.12

65. SIS NOVA 58,294 0.11 0.03 -69.57

66. Patrimonial Daños 52,091 0.02 0.03 19.63

67. MediAccess 36,239 0.03 0.02 -19.68

68. Centauro 34,972 0.02 0.02 11.65

69. Metlife Más 24,682 0.02 0.01 -14.92

70. Virginia Surety 21,966 0.01 0.01 131.48

71. Genworth Seg. de Crédito 17,312 0.01 0.01 2.30

72. Metlife Pensiones 15,733 0.00 0.01 1,265.53

73. SPP Seguros 12,207 0.00 0.01 750.54

74. Odontoprev 11,516 0.01 0.01 -32.33

75. Citibanamex Pensiones 11,251 0.00 0.01 314.70

76. Crabi 9,202 0.01 0.00 -3.38

77. Tláloc Seguros 2,341 0.01 0.00 -83.00

78. Aserta Seguros de Vida 105 0.04 0.00 -99.83

79. Principal México 0 0.00 0.00 -100.00

80. HSBC Pensiones 0 0.00 0.00 -100.00

81. Pensiones Inbursa 0 0.00 0.00 -100.00

TOTAL 191,636,192 100.00 100.00 9.23



Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2022

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

2021 2022

01. Quálitas 8,869,183 15.72 13.68 -1.08
02. G.N.P. 5,584,810 8.49 8.61 15.32

03. Chubb Seguros México 5,482,807 9.04 8.46 6.30

04. GMX Seguros 5,404,783 6.04 8.34 56.96

05. AXA Seguros 5,081,077 7.67 7.84 16.12

06. Mapfre México 4,813,819 6.60 7.42 27.84

07. Inbursa 3,269,842 5.48 5.04 4.67

08. Banorte 3,251,251 5.23 5.01 9.00

09. BBVA Bancomer 2,633,781 4.56 4.06 1.18

10. Atlas 2,291,530 4.32 3.53 -7.01

11. HDI Seguros 2,285,366 3.55 3.52 12.96

12. Zurich Daños 2,212,646 2.80 3.41 38.37

13. AIG Seguros 1,731,552 1.80 2.67 68.98

14. Seguros Azteca Daños 1,718,523 1.35 2.65 122.71

15. Allianz México 1,384,635 2.05 2.14 18.62

16. Afirme 1,279,179 4.42 1.97 -49.24

17. Seguros SURA 1,101,341 1.38 1.70 39.87

18. ANA 723,121 1.23 1.12 3.24

19. Tokio Marine 659,007 0.46 1.02 151.67

20. Zurich Santander 621,777 0.94 0.96 15.87

21. FM Global 573,006 0.82 0.88 22.51

22. General de Seguros 485,721 0.70 0.75 21.94

23. El Potosí 479,781 0.89 0.74 -5.34

24. HDI Global Seguros 469,927 0.57 0.72 45.02

25. El Águila 326,813 0.52 0.50 9.21

26. Cardif Seguros Generales 287,944 0.43 0.44 17.47

27. Primero Seguros 283,510 0.38 0.44 29.29

28. Atradius 188,281 0.27 0.29 22.99

29. Sompo Japan 186,805 0.30 0.29 8.14

30. Berkley Seguros 138,917 0.17 0.21 43.61

31. Solunion Crédito 138,126 0.28 0.21 -12.74

32. La Latinoamericana 125,650 0.22 0.19 -1.93

33. Patrimonial Inbursa 121,741 0.26 0.19 -18.68

34. Ve Por Más 117,144 0.29 0.18 -30.31

35. Coface 113,604 0.18 0.18 8.17

36. SHF Cred Vivienda 98,683 0.19 0.15 -10.28

37. Swiss Re Corporate Solutions 88,119 0.10 0.14 53.34

38. Assurant Daños 62,049 0.07 0.10 57.12

39. Patrimonial Daños 52,091 0.08 0.08 19.63

40. Citibanamex Seguros 32,368 0.07 0.05 -13.02

41. Virginia Surety 21,966 0.02 0.03 131.48

42. Genworth Seg. de Crédito 17,312 0.03 0.03 2.30

43. SPP Seguros 11,343 0.00 0.02 696.35

44. Crabi 9,202 0.02 0.01 -3.38

45. Tláloc Seguros 2,341 0.02 0.00 -83.00

46. Zurich Aseguradora Mexicana 1,198 0.00 0.00 131.88

TOTAL 64,833,672 100.00 100.00 13.64
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2022

TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2021 2022

01. Quálitas 8,868,400 31.23 29.03 -1.09
02. G.N.P. 4,162,912 12.50 13.63 15.94

03. Chubb Seguros México 3,572,190 11.60 11.69 7.26

04. AXA Seguros 2,717,682 8.27 8.90 14.43

05. HDI Seguros 1,812,237 5.73 5.93 10.08

06. BBVA Bancomer 1,490,628 5.64 4.88 -8.03

07. Banorte 1,314,953 4.22 4.30 8.54

08. Inbursa 1,038,262 3.47 3.40 4.11

09. Atlas 920,418 3.18 3.01 0.84

10. Mapfre México 742,118 2.48 2.43 4.21

11. ANA 723,121 2.44 2.37 3.24

12. Afirme 694,496 2.38 2.27 1.49

13. Zurich Daños 678,638 1.66 2.22 42.70

14. General de Seguros 344,832 0.99 1.13 21.42

15. El Potosí 296,300 0.93 0.97 10.72

16. Primero Seguros 208,815 0.52 0.68 39.47

17. Cardif Seguros Generales 208,769 0.46 0.68 57.95

18. Seguros SURA 203,733 0.35 0.67 100.49

19. El Águila 166,157 0.56 0.54 3.60

20. AIG Seguros 91,905 0.32 0.30 0.86

21. La Latinoamericana 84,415 0.27 0.28 6.97

22. Seguros Azteca Daños 66,183 0.32 0.22 -27.58

23. Patrimonial Daños 52,091 0.15 0.17 19.63

24. Ve Por Más 39,304 0.18 0.13 -24.55

25. Allianz México 26,207 0.05 0.09 81.43

26. Crabi 9,202 0.03 0.03 -3.38

27. Tokio Marine 8,424 0.04 0.03 -17.33

28. Assurant Daños 3,523 0.00 0.01 216.06

29. Patrimonial Inbursa 2,165 0.01 0.01 -29.73

30. Virginia Surety 566 0.00 0.00 12.18

31. Sompo Japan 371 0.00 0.00 null

32. Zurich Santander 355 0.00 0.00 52.78

33. Citibanamex Seguros (7) (0.00) (0.00) -98.03

TOTAL 30,549,365 100.00 100.00 6.39
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2022

DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2021 2022

01. Quálitas 4,234,992 25.38 22.88 -6.99
02. Chubb Seguros México 2,443,681 12.79 13.20 6.47

03. G.N.P. 2,287,811 11.63 12.36 9.61

04. AXA Seguros 1,878,972 8.98 10.15 16.61

05. BBVA Bancomer 1,237,081 7.73 6.68 -10.85

06. HDI Seguros 1,008,549 6.15 5.45 -8.55

07. Banorte 980,832 5.05 5.30 8.19

08. Zurich Daños 674,349 2.63 3.64 42.83

09. Inbursa 654,668 3.44 3.54 6.13

10. Mapfre México 619,356 3.09 3.35 11.54

11. Atlas 560,239 3.10 3.03 0.75

12. Afirme 534,692 2.94 2.89 1.29

13. ANA 412,916 2.27 2.23 1.21

14. El Potosí 159,164 0.83 0.86 6.61

15. El Águila 156,854 0.86 0.85 2.00

16. General de Seguros 149,629 0.69 0.81 20.95

17. Primero Seguros 149,313 0.53 0.81 57.81

18. Seguros SURA 111,806 0.31 0.60 100.15

19. La Latinoamericana 72,411 0.32 0.39 26.06

20. Seguros Azteca Daños 66,183 0.51 0.36 -27.58

21. AIG Seguros 44,779 0.42 0.24 -40.58

22. Allianz México 26,207 0.08 0.14 81.43

23. Ve Por Más 21,267 0.15 0.11 -20.88

24. Crabi 9,202 0.05 0.05 -3.38

25. Tokio Marine 6,161 0.04 0.03 -15.38

26. Assurant Daños 3,523 0.01 0.02 216.06

27. Patrimonial Inbursa 2,165 0.02 0.01 -29.73

28. Zurich Santander 355 0.00 0.00 52.78

29. Sompo Japan 190 0.00 0.00 null

30. Patrimonial Daños 0 0.00 0.00 null

31. Citibanamex Seguros (7) (0.00) (0.00) -98.03

TOTAL 18,507,337 100.00 100.00 3.14

Companies
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2022

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2021 2022

01. Quálitas 4,319,511 44.36 43.05 4.38
02. Chubb Seguros México 990,302 9.30 9.87 14.21

03. G.N.P. 858,099 9.76 8.55 -5.71

04. AXA Seguros 826,869 8.09 8.24 9.52

05. HDI Seguros 699,308 4.94 6.97 51.63

06. Inbursa 380,054 4.03 3.79 0.98

07. Atlas 335,709 3.47 3.35 3.83

08. Banorte 334,121 3.27 3.33 9.59

09. ANA 262,934 2.71 2.62 4.02

10. BBVA Bancomer 253,547 2.50 2.53 8.78

11. General de Seguros 192,550 1.68 1.92 22.85

12. Afirme 153,374 1.58 1.53 4.35

13. El Potosí 133,795 1.23 1.33 16.96

14. Mapfre México 99,581 1.48 0.99 -27.77

15. Seguros SURA 88,032 0.47 0.88 99.85

16. Primero Seguros 59,444 0.59 0.59 8.14

17. Ve Por Más 16,739 0.25 0.17 -27.50

18. AIG Seguros 11,459 0.06 0.11 98.25

19. La Latinoamericana 10,547 0.19 0.11 -40.47

20. Patrimonial Daños 3,423 0.01 0.03 544.02

21. Tokio Marine 2,176 0.03 0.02 -22.88

22. Zurich Daños 975 0.01 0.01 5.04

23. Sompo Japan 181 0.00 0.00 null

TOTAL 10,032,729 100.00 100.00 7.56
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2022

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2021 2022

01. Chubb Seguros México 138,207 44.28 30.01 -17.64

02. Quálitas 102,384 18.50 22.23 46.06
03. HDI Seguros 60,686 10.48 13.18 52.76

04. G.N.P. 42,457 8.38 9.22 33.62

05. AIG Seguros 34,176 1.63 7.42 454.85

06. ANA 30,419 5.56 6.60 44.32

07. Mapfre México 23,181 5.01 5.03 22.08

08. AXA Seguros 9,751 1.82 2.12 41.37

09. El Águila 9,303 1.74 2.02 40.82

10. El Potosí 3,341 1.04 0.73 -14.93

11. General de Seguros 2,654 0.70 0.58 0.25

12. Zurich Daños 1,507 0.25 0.33 58.13

13. Atlas 1,459 0.37 0.32 4.78

14. Inbursa 673 0.11 0.15 63.05

15. Seguros SURA 261 0.07 0.06 -2.28

16. Tokio Marine 86 0.02 0.02 0.32

17. Primero Seguros 59 0.04 0.01 -56.63

TOTAL 460,604 100.00 100.00 21.55

Companies
Premium 

written 2022
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2022

OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2021 2022

01. G.N.P. 974,546 52.81 62.93 73.56

02. Quálitas 211,514 19.21 13.66 3.53
03. Cardif Seguros Generales 208,769 12.43 13.48 57.95

04. Patrimonial Daños 48,668 4.04 3.14 13.15

05. HDI Seguros 43,695 4.01 2.82 2.55

06. Atlas 23,012 3.00 1.49 -27.97

07. ANA 16,852 1.75 1.09 -9.52

08. Afirme 6,430 0.89 0.42 -31.93

09. Seguros SURA 3,634 0.14 0.23 152.29

10. Inbursa 2,867 0.34 0.19 -19.92

11. AXA Seguros 2,090 0.18 0.13 10.89

12. Zurich Daños 1,807 0.14 0.12 17.62

13. AIG Seguros 1,490 0.36 0.10 -61.02

14. La Latinoamericana 1,457 0.35 0.09 -61.22

15. Ve Por Más 1,298 0.20 0.08 -38.83

16. Virginia Surety 566 0.05 0.04 12.18

17. Tokio Marine 1 0.00 0.00 10.90

18. El Águila 0 0.00 0.00 -100.00

19. General de Seguros 0 0.09 0.00 -100.00

20. Chubb Seguros México 0 0.01 0.00 -100.00

TOTAL 1,548,695 100.00 100.00 45.65

Companies
Premium 

written 2022

EstadisticAMIS

% Market Share



2019 2021 2022

01. Quálitas 8,868,400 -1.09 697,600 87 85 93
02. G.N.P. 4,162,912 15.94 175,224 91 90 94

03. Chubb Seguros México 3,572,190 7.26 -114,334 91 86 111

04. AXA Seguros 2,717,682 14.43 254,335 79 78 90

05. HDI Seguros 1,812,237 10.08 228,823 95 98 94

Grandes 21,133,422 6.15 1,241,649 88 86 94

06. BBVA Bancomer 1,490,628 -8.03 44,511 84 78 96

07. Banorte 1,314,953 8.54 235,742 81 64 79

08. Inbursa 1,038,262 4.11 153,910 87 69 83

09. Atlas 920,418 0.84 153,466 84 62 78

10. Mapfre México 742,118 4.21 35,666 99 84 102

11. ANA 723,121 3.24 57,199 90 84 90

12. Afirme 694,496 1.49 -7,716 89 92 99

13. Zurich Daños 678,638 42.70 56,814 88 104 101

14. General de Seguros 344,832 21.42 -101,036 111 111 130

15. El Potosí 296,300 10.72 35,162 87 81 86

Medianas 8,243,767 4.80 663,717 87 77 91

16. Primero Seguros 208,815 39.47 9,989 95 111 92

17. Cardif Seguros Generales 208,769 57.95 -4,528 100 101 81

18. Seguros SURA 203,733 100.49 -66,077 87 104 103

19. El Águila 166,157 3.60 -4,063 92 95 101

20. AIG Seguros 91,905 0.86 -21,323 97 97 127

21. La Latinoamericana 84,415 6.97 -7,836 83 137 144

22. Seguros Azteca Daños 66,183 -27.58 82,108 75 53 16

23. Patrimonial Daños 52,091 19.63 24,337 90 63 64

24. Ve Por Más 39,304 -24.55 5,736 99 80 89

25. Allianz México 26,207 81.43 -4,811 53 120 118

26. Crabi 9,202 -3.38 -2,698 null 997 332

27. Tokio Marine 8,424 -17.33 -964 70 50 107

28. Assurant Daños 3,523 216.06 303 -20 -12 54

29. Patrimonial Inbursa 2,165 -29.73 1,421 86 57 11

30. Virginia Surety 566 12.18 -6 -403 70 79

31. Sompo Japan 371 null -499 72 null 51

32. Zurich Santander 355 52.78 1,329 -6 -1,003 (225)

33. Citibanamex Seguros (7) -98.03 4,131 null null null

Resto 1,172,177 24.74 16,521 83 96 95

TOTAL 30,549,365 6.39 1,955,622 88 84 93

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

Premium 

written

(2022)

Net Result

(2022)
Companies
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(2022)
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